# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/15/2006	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scimedica Incorporated		07/19/2006	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Enhance, Inc.
Street Address:	501 Faulconer Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 2C
City:	Charlottesville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22903
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75487070	ELEV-8
Serial Number:	74436507	INSINC
Serial Number:	75899395	XTRASOY
Registration Number:	3031778	BALM APPETIT
Registration Number:	1984429	BONE PROTECTION SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1890412	DEFINE
Registration Number:	1899567	ENCORE
Registration Number:	1912196	EXACTLY FOR WOMEN
Registration Number:	2265604	HEARTAMINS
Registration Number:	2509975	HIGHMET
Registration Number:	1920677	IN FLYTE
Registration Number:	2358396	MENOZEST
		TDADEMADIC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003356 FRAME: 0087

900054206

754870

CH \$365

egistration Number:	2742608	SCIMEDICA
egistration Number:	2742701	SCIMEDICA THE SOURCE OF NATURAL MEDICINE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)220-4201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.220.4200

Email: tmdocketdc@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: William Merone c/o Kenyon & Kenyon LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1257

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1782-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William M. Merone
Signature:	/william m. merone/
Date:	07/26/2006

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Scimedica to Enhance#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003356 FRAME: 0088

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective June 15, 2006, is made by SciMedica Incorporated, a corporation of the state of Virgina, residing at 501 Faulconer Drive, Suite 2C, Charlottesville, VA 22903 USA ("Assignor"), in favor of Enhance, Inc., a corporation of the state of Virginia, having a principal business address at 501 Faulconer Drive, Suite 2C, Charlottesville, VA 22903 USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the marks and applications and registrations therefor shown in the below schedule, as well as all common law rights relating thereto, together with the goodwill of the portion of any business associated with the use of and/or symbolized by any of the subject marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the marks and applications and registrations therefor shown in the attached schedule, as well as all common law rights relating thereto, together with the goodwill of the portion of any business associated with the use of and/or symbolized by any of the subject marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the marks and applications and registrations therefor shown in the attached schedule, as well as all common law rights relating thereto, together with the goodwill of the portion of any business associated with the use of and/or symbolized by any of the subject marks, as well as all other rights pertaining to ownership of the marks, including the right to recover for past infringement thereof, those rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives.

Signed this 19th day of July 20

Name: Diane Wakat

Name: Diane Wakat Title: President

Mark	Serial Number	
ELEV-8	75/487,070	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
INSINC	74/436,507	
XTRASOY	75/899,395	

Mark	Registration Number
BALM APPETIT	3,031,778
BONE PROTECTION SYSTEM	1,984,429
DEFINE	1,890,412
ENCORE	1,899,567
EXACTLY FOR WOMEN	1,912,196
HEARTAMINS	2,265,604
HIGHMET	2,509,975
IN FLYTE	1,920,677
MENOZEST	2,358,396
SCIMEDICA	2,742,608
SCIMEDICA THE SOURCE OF NATURAL	2,742,701
MEDICINE & Design	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003356 FRAME: 0089

**RECORDED: 07/27/2006**